888986

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Jon Hiner	12/21/2010
Ronald Patrick Huemoeller	01/05/2011
Michael G. Kelly	01/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amkor Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 South Price Road	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85286-6604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12985888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)655-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (831)655-0880
Email: ry@gunnisonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1900 Garden Road

Address Line 2: Garden West Office Plaza, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Serge J. Hodgson

Total Attachments: 2

source=G0146_as_filed_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025596 FRAME: 0979 source=G0146_as_filed_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025596 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

David Jon Hiner of 340 W. Roadrunner Drive, Chandler, AZ 85248

Ronald Patrick Huemoeller of 15434 E. Silver Creek Court, Gilbert, AZ 85249

Michael G. Kelly of 464 E. Pasture Canyon Drive, Queen Creek, AZ 85143

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

THROUGH VIA RECESSED REVEAL STRUCTURE AND METHOD

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed th	is <u>21</u>	_day of	December David Jon Hine (Full Name)) l-	, 2010 June	
State of Arizona County of Maricopa)	Δ	gy ver-186de	tr	Omder	
On 2) personally appeared me on the basis of swithin instrument are authorized capacity entity upon behalf o	satisfactory evind acknowledg (ies), and that	dence to be ed to me tha by his/her/th	the person(s) who t he/she/they exe eir signature(s) or	ose nam cuted the the ins	ne(s) is(are) ne same in h strument the	subscribed to the his/her/their
ĭ	JAC JAC	KIE R. PORT	WITN	NESS m	y hand and	official seal.

1/2

MARI**CO**PA COUNTY

Assignment (continued)

Executed this St day of JANUAL	201/
	Ronald Patrick Huemoeller (Full Name)
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa) On 5 Jam 201 before me, Jam personally appeared Lond Intrick Hurn me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/t authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signate entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute	they executed the same in his/her/their ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the ed the instrument.
A GONA COUNTY My Connii Exp. 08-27-2014	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public
Executed this 4th day of Jahnary	Michael G Kelly (Full Name)
State of Arizona County of Maricopa On On personally appeared personally personall	they executed the same in his/her/their ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
IACKIE R. PORTER Notary ! ubile - Arizona Notary ! ubile - Arizona Notary ! ubile - Arizona Notary Conva. Exp. 08-27-2014	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public

2/2

RECORDED: 01/06/2011